

LASSEN COUNTY FAIR JUNIOR FAIR ADVISORY BOARD

Kaitlyn Downing, Fair Manager

Applicant Letter

Dear Junior Fair Board Applicant,

Thank you so much for your interest in being part of the Lassen County Junior Fair Board. We here at the fair are very excited about expanding the involvement of our youth in the planning, preparation and presentation of the Lassen County Fair. Candidates must reside within Lassen County or within the jurisdiction of Lassen County School District and be between the age of 14-19 years as of January 1st and have a GPA of 2.5 or above to be eligible for the very special program.

The purpose of the Junior Fair Board is to provide young adults with an opportunity to develop leadership skills, perform community service and become aware of the business and operations of the Lassen County Fair. Junior Fair Board member duties will include: providing outreach to the member's community and schools as well as providing input to the fair staff and Fair Board as to what their age groups would like to see at the fair. The Junior Fair Board's efforts will also be to assist with activities at the fairgrounds throughout the year including with helping with pre-fair set up in all departments of the fair and help facilitate the selected youth contests during the fair. Members must be willing to help when other duties are assigned.

The Junior Fair Board is under the direction of the Junior Fair Board Committee. The Junior Fair Board Committee consists of appointed members of the Fair Board. Each member will serve a two year term and may reapply if the member is in good standing. Meetings will be held monthly, date and time to be determined by current year officers. This is an incredible opportunity to expose a select group of individuals to a very unique and exciting industry and put you in touch with your fair in a way that would be hard to do in any other way. Attached, please find an application and list of activities. If you have any questions about the program, please call me at the fair office at

530-251-8900.

Sincerely,

Kaitlyn Downing, Fair Manager